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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

{ Annual Capltal Expenditure on Academlc Activlﬁes and Resources (excludlng expendlture on bulldlngs)

Utilised Amount

; L|brary f 425639 (Four lake twenty five thou
| sand six hundred thirty nine only )
1116110 (One lake sixteen thousand :
. one hundred ten only)

- New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

150027 (One lake fifteen thousand
twenty seven only)

: 106612 (One lake six thousand six
: hundred twelfth only)

109970 (One lake nine thousand ni

' ne hundred seventy only)

293538 (Two lake ninety three tho
usand five hundred thirty eight onl

'y

. Annual Operational Expenditure

Utilised Amount

i 56437 (Fifty Five thousand four hu
; ndred thirty seven only)

93741 (Ninety three thousand seve
n hundred forty one only )

- 53900 (Fifty three thousand nine h

undred only)



 Financial Year
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18

Utilised Amount

25153147 (Two koti fifty one lake fi

fty three thousand one hundred fo
urty seven)

| 1753156 (Seventeen lake fifty three '

thousand one hundred fifty six onl

oy

16735 (Sixteen thousand seven hu
ndred thirty five only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

19858279 (One koti ninety eight lak
e fifty eight thousand two hundred

seventy nine only)

508146 (Five lake eight thousand o
. ne hundred fourty six only)

0 (zero)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

| students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

T

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

17038482 (One kokti seventy lake t
hirty eight thousand four hundred
eighty two only)

594997 (Five lake ninety four thous
. and nine hundred ninety seven onl

)

20680 (Twenty thousand six hundr

ed eighty only)

' Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings-

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Srno . Name Age ' Designation

:

1 - DR BANALE ARCHANA 43 Assistant Professor
RAJENDRA

2 DR BAVIKAR SAMEER 42  Assistant Professor
PRABHAKAR |

3 DR BERLIKAR PRAMOD 40 | Assistant Professor
BALAJI

4 DRCHIKHALE LAXMAN 36  Assistant Professor
PRABHU

5 DR CHOUDHARI MAKRAND 39 | Assistant Professor
SHRIPAD !

{ . DR CHOUDHARI PRASHANT 44 Assistant Professor
GUNVANTRAO

7 DR JAWALIKAR JYOTSHNA 59 | Assistant Professor
DATTATRYA

8 DR KULKARNI JAYSHREE 44 Assistant Professor
RAMESH

9 DR MANE MILIND YOURA] 43 Assistant Professor
10 DR RASAL SAHDEV VILAS 33  Assistant Professor
1" Dr Salunke Anar Ravindra 62  Dean/ Principal / Director /

- Vice Chancellor

12 DR VAYCHAL VINODKUMAR 42 | Assistant Professor
- VILASRAO i

13 GORE ASHOK 47  Assistant Professor
RAMCHANDRA

14 JOSHI SANJAY VYANKATRAO 40  Assistant Professor

Male

Gender

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male
Female
Femalé
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

. Ph.D

. Ph.D

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

' Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PhD
: Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

- PhD

SET

Experience

(In Months)

166

178

178

22

22

226

118

178

94

22

220

228

142

178

Is Associated = Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Y;s Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Ye§ - Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

Joining © Leaving = Association
Date Date type

10-11- - Regular
2004

11-10- = - Regular
2003

1140- - Regular -
2003

14-12- - Regular
2016

13-12- - Regular
2016

30-09- - Regular
2003

04-03- = - Regular
2008 :

30-09- - Regular
2003 i

16-06- = - Regular
2010

1312- - Regular
2016

29-04- : --- Regular
2006

2408 —  Adhoc/
1999 Contractual
05-05- - Regular
2006

30:09- | - Regular

2003



15
16
17

18

MAHAJAN SACHIN
SUDHAKARRAO

RASVE DINKAR SUDAMRAO
SHINDE ABHAY RAMDAS

SMT LINGE ANITA
SHATRUGHANA

TUPSAMINDAR NITIN
AJINATH

43
36
41
37

33

| Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

 Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

- M.Phil

| SET
NET
M. Phil

Ph.D

178

94
22

142

22

i Yes

: Yes

Yes

: Yes

" Yes

| Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

: Yes

11-10-

2003

17-06-
2010

1312
2016

03-05-
2006

13-12-

2016

i Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

. Regular



NAAC Reaccredited with ‘A’ Grade

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada
University, Aurangabad
sieAforeR HodierT areer

.cademic Audit Committee

TERTS HIESeh [Eeiie SU-as 028 FHeTd 29

Certificate of Academic Audit

Or. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada

University, Aurangabad on the
recommendation of the duly appointed
Academic Audit Committee s pleased to declare that
Tapaswi Public Charitable Trust’s
VenRtesh Mahajan Sr. College, Osmanabad

Has secured 210 marks
with ‘_A_’ grade.
valid up to only 17-05-2025.
"
Place :University Campus, Aurangabad. /P(Vice-Chancellor,
Date :17-05-2022. Chairman
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NAAC Reaccredited with 'A' Grade

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA
UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD

Steafors ouise el
Academic Audil Commiliee
Wﬂﬁaﬁaﬁﬁmﬁa rfarfeam 203 FoH 29

g&/‘f/f/&di@ ﬁf Apademe Audit

The Feecative Aeademsc Audit Committee af
Dr. Buabasakeb Anbedbar Marathuada
University, Aurangabad on the
recommendation of the duty appointed
Asademic Audit committee is /&as’d to declare that
Venkatesh /%fy'a/( Sontor Cottege, Demanabad
kas secared 206 marks
with ‘B I//‘a/e,
valid 4p o only 08-03-2022

Chairman i

Date : 29-5-/1 Pro-Vice-Chancellor, i
S %13
s ,\((




